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POWERING ON 

 •Turn volume (3) down.

 •Throw the power switch (9).

 •Press the PAIR (1)  button – follow the instructions detailed below.

 •Connect to LANEY SOUND SYSTEMS on your device.

 •Play Music.

PAIRING 

 •If the blue pair led is not illuminated then no device is connected to the 
  LANEY SOUND SYSTEMS F67.

 •In order to pair your device, follow the procedure detailed below.

	 •Press	and	hold	the	pair	button	(1)	until	the	blue	LED	starts	to	flash	slowly.	

 •Pairing mode times out after one minute. 

 •On your device search for LANEY SOUND SYSTEMS and connect. The led will change to 
   continuous blue when connected.

 •Note, you cannot start a new pairing request whilst a device is already connected, 
	 		you	must	first	disconnect	the	first	device	and	then	start	pairing.		

 •The LANEY SOUND SYSTEMS F67 allows multiple devices to connect to it. If you have 
                    previously connected, it should accept a connection request. 

 •If you start playing a song, it will take over from the currently connected device.  
	 	The	pair	led	will	change	to	an	intermittent	blue	flash	when	multiple	devices	are	
  connected. 

 •Pressing and holding the pair button for 10 seconds forces the LANEY SOUND SYSTEMS F67 
                   to forget all  the devices currently connected.

 

OPERATION 
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PLAYING TRACKS

 •When your device is connected. You can quickly tap the PAIR (1) button to play/pause the 

	 currently	selected	track.		The	led	will	briefly	blink	red/blue

 •When there is a track playing, you can double tap the pair button to skip to the next track.

AUX IN (6)

 •Use the provided 1/8” aux cable to connect your device to your AUX IN input.

CHARGING YOUR DEVICE (7)

 •You can use your LANEY SOUND SYSTEMS F67 player straight out of the box, but it is 
	 	recommended	that		you	give	it	a	full	8	hours	charge	before	you	use	it	the	first	time	in	order	to		
  get optimum battery life.

 •You can also use the LANEY SOUND SYSTEMS F67 as a powerbank to charge your device 
                    using the USB port.

CHARGING YOUR BLUETOOTH SPEAKER

 •The power led defaults to blue when powered on and using the internal battery. The led will 
	 		start	flashing	as	the	battery	runs	low	to	indicate	it	should	be	charged	soon.	The	led	flashes		
   progressively slower as the battery is nearing exhaustion and should be charged.

 •To	charge	while	not	using	the	speaker.	Make	sure	the	power	switch	is	set	to	off,	then		
   insert the included 12V power supply into the charging socket (10) on the rear of  
   the unit. The led changes to a constant red colour while charging. When charging is  
	 		complete	(around	four	hours)	the	led	will	go	off.

 •To charge while using the speaker. Make sure the power switch is set to on, then   
   insert the included 12V power supply into the charging socket (10) on the rear of the  
   unit. The led changes to a constant purple colour while charging. When charging is  
	 		complete	(around	four-five	hours,	depending	on	speaker	volume)	the	led	will	change			
	 		to	Blue.	Note,	if	the	power	led	is	flashing	while	plugged	in,	it	is	not	in	charge	mode.		
   Make sure the unit was turned on prior to plugging the PSU in. 
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Manufacturer: Laney Electronics Ltd.
© 2020 Laney Electronics Ltd. May not be reproduced without prior written consent

In the interest of continued product develoment, Laney reserve the right to amend product specification without prior notice

F67-LIONHEART F67-SUPERGROUP

F67-LIONHEART/F67-SUPERGROUP
50Hz-20KHz
105 dB
160W Peak, 80W Continuous, 2 x 20W RMS
Stereo 3.5mm Aux In
Bass	Reflex,	rear	ported
Bluetooth 4.1 A2DP 
Bass,	Treble,	Volume.	Pair	Button,	On/Off	toggle	switch.
2x 3/4” Dome Tweeter
4” dual coil woofer
Wooden
F67-	LIONHEART	-	Durable	Blue	vinyl	finish	with	Lionheart	
Cream/Blue Front Fret 
F67-SUPERGROUP - Durable Black vinyl with Supergroup 
vintage front fret
Integrated carry strap handle
Comes with 12V/3A SMPS. Charges internal battery.  
PSU is ~100-240V  universal with separate mains lead
16 x 26.5 x 15.5 cm /6.3” x 10.4”x 6.1”
2.8Kg, 6.2 lbs
28 x 31.5 x 21.5 cm/11” x 12.4” x 8.5”. 0.019 M3
3.5Kg, 7.7 lbs

Model
Frequency response (-3)

Max SPL (1M) (Peak)
Power Rating

Input Connector
Cabinet Type

Other
Controls

HF Driver
LF Driver

Enclosure   
Finish

Handle
Power supply

Unit dimensions (HWD)
Unit weight  

Carton dimensions (HWD)
Packed weight

SPECIFICATIONS
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MISE EN MARCHE

• Coupez le volume (3).

 • Mettez en route avec l’interrupteur général (9).

 • Appuyez sur le bouton PAIR (1) – suivez les instructions détaillées ci-dessous.

 •Sur l’appareil à coupler, sélectionnez  LANEY SOUND SYSTEMS.

 •Mettez la musique en route.

COUPLAGE

 • Si le voyant bleu de couplage n’est pas allumé, aucun appareil n’est lié au lecteur BlueTooth du 
                      LANEY SOUND SYSTEMS F67 .

 •Pour coupler votre appareil, veuillez suivre la procédure détaillée ci-dessous.

 •Appuyez sur le bouton PAIR (1) pendant une seconde pour activer le mode couplage.

 • Le voyant bleu clignote lentement. La tentative de couplage dure une minute.

 • Sur votre appareil, sélectionnez LANEY SOUND SYSTEMS. Le voyant bleu s’allume en continu lorsque 
    le couplage est terminé.

 • Note: vous ne pouvez pas commencer un nouveau couplage alors qu’un appareil est déjà connecté, il 
                      faut d’abord déconnecter le premier appareil avant de commencer le nouveau couplage.

 • Le LANEY SOUND SYSTEMS F67 permet de connecter plusieurs appareils. Si un couplage a été 
	 effectué	précédemment,	il	devrait	accepter	automatiquement	une	connection	ultérieure.

 • Si vous démarrez la lecture d’un morceau sur un appareil, celui-ci devient prioritaire.
 Le voyant bleu va clignoter de façon intermittente lorsque plusieurs appareils sont connectés.

 • En appuyant et en maintenant la pression sur le bouton de couplage pendant 10 secondes,
  le LANEY SOUND SYSTEMS oublie la liaison de tous les appareils précédemment connectés.
 

 
 

 

FONCTIONNEMENT
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LECTURE DES PISTES

 • Lorsque votre appareil est connecté, une courte pression sur le bouton PAIR (1) permet de lire ou 

faire une pause de la piste sélectionnée. Le voyant clignotera brièvement entre rouge et bleu.

 • Lorsqu’une piste est en lecture, une double pression sur le bouton PAIR permet de passer au morceau 

suivant.

IN (6)

 •Cette entrée Jack 3,5mm permet de brancher un appareil audio externe.

CHARGE DE VOTRE APPAREIL (7)

 • Le port USB de votre lecteur LANEY SOUND SYSTEMS F67 peut servir de chargeur pour votre 
 appareil.

 

CHARGE DE VOTRE ENCEINTE BLUETOOTH

 • Pour recharger alors que l’enceinte est éteinte, insérez le câble d’alimentation; le voyant M/A 
 s’allume en rouge constant.

 • Pour recharger pendant l’utilisation de l’enceinte, basculez l’interrupteur général sur Marche 
 puis insérez le câble d’alimentation. Le voyant M/A s’allume en rouge constant.
 Si le voyant M/A clignote lentement deux fois par seconde, l’enceinte ne se recharge pas. 
 Assurez-vous que l’interrupteur M/A est en position Marche avant de brancher le câble d’alimentation.

 • Pour charger lorsque l’appareil est éteint, branchez simplement l’alimentation et le voyant 
 rouge Marche s’allumera en permanence.

 • Pour charger lorsque l’appareil est en utilisation, assurez-vous que l’appareil est en marche, puis 
 branchez l’alimentation. Le voyant rouge Marche s’allume en permanence. Un clignotement lent (2  
	 fois	par	seconde)	du	voyant	indique	que	la	charge	ne	se	fait	pas.	Vérifiez	que	l’appareil	était	en	marche		
 avant de brancher l’alimentation.
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Manufacturer: Laney Electronics Ltd.
© 2020 Laney Electronics Ltd. May not be reproduced without prior written consent

In the interest of continued product develoment, Laney reserve the right to amend product specification without prior notice

F67-LIONHEART F67-SUPERGROUP

F67-LIONHEART/F67-SUPERGROUP
50Hz-20KHz
105 dB
160W Crête, 80W Continue, 2 x 20W RMS
Jack Stéréo 3.5mm (Aux In)
Bass-Reflex avec évent arrière
Bluetooth 4.1 A2DP 
Grave, Aigu, Volume, Bouton de couplage BlueTooth, Interrupteur M/A
Tweeter à dôme 2 x 3/4”
Woofer double bobinage 4”
Bois
F67- LIONHEART - Vinyle bleu résistant avec tissu frontal bleu/crême 
style Lionheart
F67-SUPERGROUP - Vinyle noir résistant avec tissu frontal vintage 
style Supergroup
Bandoulière de transport incluse
Adaptateur 12V/3A (inclus) rechargeant la batterie interne. 
La tension d’entrée est universelle, de ~100 à 240V, avec câble 
d’alimentation séparé
16 x 26.5 x 15.5 cm /6.3” x 10.4”x 6.1”
2.8Kg, 6.2 lbs
28 x 31.5 x 21.5 cm/11” x 12.4” x 8.5”. 0.019 M3
3.5Kg, 7.7 lbs

Modèles
Réponse en fréquence 

Niveau de pression acoustique maximal 
Puissance de sortie 

Prise d’entrée 
Type d’enceinte

Divers 
Contrôles

Haut-parleur HF 
Haut-parleur BF 

Caisson   
Finition

Poignée
Alimentation

Dimensions (HWD)
Poids  

Dimensions du carton  (HWD)
Poids emballé 

SPECIFICATIONS
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EINSCHALTEN

 •Lautstärke (3) nach unten drehen.

 •Bedienen Sie den Netzschalter (9).

 •Drücken Sie die PAIR (1) Taste – folgen Sie den unten aufgeführten Anweisungen.

 •Verbinden Sie sich mit LANEY SOUND SYSTEMS auf Ihrem Gerät.

 •Musik abspielen.

VERBINDUNG

 •Wenn die blaue Paar-LED nicht beleuchtet ist, ist kein Gerät mit dem
 LANEY SOUND SYSTEMS F67 verbunden.

 •Um Ihr Gerät zu koppeln, befolgen Sie das unten beschriebene Verfahren.

 •Drücken Sie die Paartaste (1) für 1 Sekunde, um den Kopplungsmodus zu aktivieren.

 •Die blaue LED blinkt langsam.  Nach einer Minute wird ein wieterer Kopplungsmodus 
 ausgeführt.

 •Auf Ihrem Gerät suchen Sie nach LANEY SOUND SYSTEMS und verbinden sich. Die LED wird sich in
 kontinuierlich blau ändern, wenn verbunden.

 •Hinweis: Sie können keine neue Kopplungsanforderung starten, während ein Gerät bereits   
 angeschlossen ist,Sie müssen zuerst das erste Gerät trennen und dann mit der Kopplung neu   
 beginnen.

 •Mit dem LANEY SOUND SYSTEMS F67 können mehrere Geräte eine Verbindung herstellen. Wenn 
       Sie zuvor angeschlossen ist, sollte eine Verbindungsanforderung akzeptiert werden.

 •Wenn Sie mit der Wiedergabe eines Songs beginnen, wird er vom aktuell angeschlossenen   
 Gerät übernommen.  Das Paar LED wird sich zu einem blauen Blitz ändern, wenn mehrere Geräte
 Verbunden sind.

 •Das Drücken und Halten der Paartaste für 10 Sekunden zwingt den LANEY SOUND SYSTEMS F67,  
   alle derzeit angeschlossenen Geräte zu entkoppeln.
  

 

OPERATION 
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Songs abspielen

 •Wenn Ihr Gerät angeschlossen ist. 

 Sie können schnell auf die PAIR (1)-Taste tippen, um den

 derzeit ausgewählten Song in den Pause Modus zu versetzen.  Die LED blinkt kurz rot/blau

 •Wenn ein Song abgespielt wird, können Sie doppelt auf die Paar-Taste tippen, um zum nächsten Song  

 zu springen.
IN (6)

 •Verwenden Sie das mitgelieferte 1/8”-Aux-Kabel, um Ihr Gerät an Ihren AUX IN-Eingang an  

 zuschließen.

AUFLADEN IHRES GERÄTS (7)

 •Sie können den LANEY SOUND SYSTEMS F67 auch als Powerbank verwenden, um Ihr Gerät   

                      aufzuladen über den USB-Anschluss.

AUFLADEN IHRES BLUETOOTH-LAUTSPRECHERS

 •Standardwert für Blau, wenn eingeschaltet. Die LED beginnt zu blinken, wenn der Akku leer wird, um
 bald wieder aufzuladen.  Die LED blinkt immer langsamer, Akku Kapazität neigt sich dem Ende.  Die  
 LED ändert sich in Rot, wenn sie vom externen 12V-Netzteil aufgeladen wird.

 •Schließen Sie das mitgelieferte Netzteil an die Ladebuchse (10) auf der Rückseite des Geräts an.

 • Um beim Ausschalten aufzuladen, schließen Sie einfach das Netzteil an. Die Stromversorgungs-LED 
 wechselt in konstant rot .

 • Um während des Betriebs aufzuladen, stellen Sie sicher, dass der Netzschalter auf Ein steht, und  
 schließen Sie dann das Netzteil an.

 Die Power LED wechselt zu konstatem rot. Eine langsam blinkende rote 2 / Sekunden-LED bedeutet,    
 dass das Gerät nicht aufgeladen wird. Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Gerät eingeschaltet war, bevor Sie  
 das Netzteil anschließen.
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Manufacturer: Laney Electronics Ltd.
© 2020 Laney Electronics Ltd. May not be reproduced without prior written consent

In the interest of continued product develoment, Laney reserve the right to amend product specification without prior notice

F67-LIONHEART F67-SUPERGROUP

F67-LIONHEART/F67-SUPERGROUP
50Hz-20KHz
105 dB
160W Peak, 80W Continuous, 2 x20W RMS
Stereo 3.5mm Aux In
Bass Reflex, rear porting
Bluetooth 4.1 A2DP 
Bass, Treble, Lautstärke. Pair-Taste, Ein / Aus-Umschalter
2x 3/4” Dome Hochtöner
4” Dual Coil Tieftöner
Holz
F67- LIONHEART - durable Blue Vinyl Finish mit Lionheart 
Creme/Blue Front Fret   
F67-SUPERGROUP - Durable Black Vinyl mit Supergroup 
Vintage Vordere
Integrierter Tragegurtgriff
kommt mit 12V /3A SMPS. Lädt die interne Batterie auf. 
Netzteil ist mit 100-240V Universal mit separatem Netzteil
16 x 26.5 x 15.5 cm /6.3” x 10.4”x 6.1”
2.8Kg, 6.2 lbs
28 x 31.5 x 21.5 cm/11” x 12.4” x 8.5”. 0.019 M3
3.5Kg, 7.7 lbs

Modell
Frequenzgang (-3)

Max. SPL (1M) (Peak) 
Nennleistung

Eingangsstecker
Kabinet Typ 

Andere
Steuerung
HF Treiber 

LF Driver 
Gehäuse   

Finish

Griff
Stromversorgung

Stückabmessungen (HWD) Unit 
Stückgewicht  

Kartonabmessungen (HWD) 
Verpacktes Gewicht 

SPECIFICATIONS
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PRENDIENDO EL APARATO 

 •Gire el control de volumen (3) para el mínimo.

 •Accione la llave de prender/apagar (9).

 •Presione el botón PAIR (1) – siga a las instrucciones detalladas abajo.

 •Encuentre LANEY SOUND SYSTEMS en su dispositivo y conecte-se.

 •Toque una música en su dispositivo y gradualmente aumente el volumen.

APAREANDO  

 •Caso el indicador LED azul no se encuentre iluminado, ningún dispositivo esta conectado al 
  LANEY SOUND SYSTEMS F67. 

 •Para aparear su dispositivo, vea las instrucciones abajo.

 •Presione el botón PAIR (1) por 1 segundo para activar el modo de aparear. 

 •El indicador Led azul parpadea despacio. El modo de aparear se desconecta después de un 
 minuto. 

 •En su dispositivo, busque por LANEY SOUND SYSTEMS y conecte-se. El indicador led cambia       
                   para una luz azul fija cuando conectado. 

 •Nota, no se puede iniciar un nuevo pedido de aparear en cuanto un dispositivo se encuentre  
 conectado. Primero, desconecte el dispositivo conectado y entonces Intente otra vez.

 •El LANEY SOUND SYSTEMS F67 permite que se registren varios dispositivos. Si ya se hizo una 
                   conexión anterior, una nueva debe ser aceptada sin necesidad de aparear otra vez
. 
 •Si se pone a tocar una música en cuanto otro dispositivo se encuentre tocando, este otro es  
 olvidado y la nueva música toca.  La luz Led azul cambia para un parpadeo intermitente cuando  
 varios dispositivos están conectados. 

 •Al presionar y atajar el botón de PAIR por 10 segundos, el LANEY SOUND SYSTEMS F67 apaga 
                   el registro de todos los dispositivos conectados en ese momento. 

 

OPERACIÓN
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TOCANDO LAS MUSICAS

 •Cuando su dispositivo se encuentra conectado, usted puede pulsar el botón PAIR (1) 

 rápidamente para tocar/pausar la música actual. El indicador Led brevemente parpadea entre  

 rojo y azul. 

  •Al estar escuchando una música, usted puede doble pulsar el botón de PAIR, para saltar a la  

 próxima música.

AUX IN (6)

 •Use el cable Aux de 1/8” incluido para conectar su dispositivo en la entrada AUX IN.

CARGANDO SU DISPOSITIVO (7)

 •El LANEY SOUND SYSTEMS F67 puede ser usado como cargador de su dispositivo usando  

 la puerta USB.

CARGANDO SU CAJA DE SONIDO BLUETOOTH

 •Al estar prendido la luz azul permanece prendida. El indicador led parpadea cuando la batería  
 se va agotando para indicar que esta debe ser cargada pronto.
 El indicador led parpadea cada vez más despacio al llegar cerca del agotamiento total.
 El indicador Led cambia para el color rojo al estar siendo cargado por la fuente de alimentación  
 externa de 12V.
 •Conecte la fuente de alimentación al conector de cargar (10) en la trasera de la unidad.

 •Para cargar la batería con el equipo apagado, basta conectar el cable de alimentación, el LED 
 indicador se prende de rojo constante.

 •Para cargar durante el uso del aparato, tenga seguridad de que el selector prende-
 apagase encuentra en la posición On y entonces conecte el cable de alimentación desde la 
 fuente. El LED indicador se prende de rojo constante.  
 Si un indicador rojo parpadeando despacio por 2 segundos aparece, indica que la unidad no 
 esta cargando. Tenga seguridad que la unidad está encendida antes de conectar el cable 
 desde la fuente.
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F67-LIONHEART F67-SUPERGROUP

F67-LIONHEART - F67-SUPERGROUP
50Hz-20KHz
105 dB
160W Pico, 80W Continuo, 2x20W RMS
Estéreo 3.5mm Entrada Auxiliar
Bass Reflex, rear ported
Conectividad Bluetooth 4.1 A2DP
Bajas, Altas, Volumen. Tecla Pair, Llave On/Off.
2 Tweeters de 3/4” tipo Domo
Woofer de bobina dupla de 4” 
Madera
F67- LIONHEART - Vinilo azul durable con reja Lionheart Crema/
Azul
F67-SUPERGROUP - Vinilo negro durable con reja Supergroup 
vintage
Manija Integrada tipo correa 
12V/3A SMPS. Recargue de la Batería interna.
Fuente PSU es ~100-240V universal con cable separado
16 x 26.5 x 15.5 cm /6.3” x 10.4”x 6.1”
2.8Kg, 6.2 lbs
28 x 31.5 x 21.5 cm/11” x 12.4” x 8.5”. 0.019 M3
3.5Kg, 7.7 lbs

Modelos 
Respuesta de Frecuencia (-3)

SPL Max (1M) (Peak) 
Potencia 

Conector de Entrada 
Tipo de Gabinete 

Otros 
Controles 

Altavoz de altas 
Altavoz de Bajas 

Gabinete
Acabamiento

Transporte 
Alimentación

Dimensiones (ALA) 
Peso Neto 

Dim. del embalaje (ALA)
Peso Bruto con Embalaje

 

ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS
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전원켜기

 •볼륨(3)을 줄여주십시오.

 •전원스위치(9)를 켜주십시오.

 •PAIR 버튼(1)을 누르고 설명서의 내용을 따르십시오.

 •LANEY SOUND SYSTEMS에 사용자의 기기를 연결하십시오.

 •음악을 재생해 주십시오.

연결하기 

 •LED가 파란색으로 점등되지 않는다면 LANEY SOUND SYSTEMS F67
            에 사용자의 기기가 연결되지 않은 상태입니다.

 •사용할 기기를 연결하기 위해 아래의 절차를 따르십시오.

 •PAIR 버튼(1)을 1초 동안 눌러 페어링모드를 활성화 시키십시오.

 • LED가 파란색으로 천천히 깜빡이며 페어링모드는 1분후에 종료됩니다.

 •사용할 기기에서 LANEY SOUND SYSTEMS를 찾아 연결합니다. 
             기기가 연결되면 파란색 LED가 점등된 상태로 변경됩니다.

           •기기가 연결되어 있는 경우에는 새로운 연결을 할 수 없으며, 연결을 종료한  
            후 새로운 연결을 시도해야 합니다.

 •LANEY SOUND SYSTEMS F67를 이용하면 여러 기기를 연결할 수 있습니다. 이미  
  연결된 기 기가 있다면 연결 요청을 수락해야 합니다.

 •음악을 재생하면 연결되어 있는 장치에서 음악이 재생됩니다.
  여러 개의 기기가 연결되어 있을 경우 파란색 LED가 간혹 깜빡입니다.

 •PAIR버튼을 10초간 누르고 있을 경우 LANEY SOUND SYSTEMS F67 에 연결되었던  
  모든 기 기가 삭제됩니다.

 

조작방법 
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음악 재생

 •사용자의 기기가 연결되어 있을 때 PAIR 버튼(1)을 가볍게 누르면 재생/일시

             정지를 할 수 있습니다.이 때 LED는 빨간색과 파란색으로 잠시 깜빡입니다.

 •음악 재생 중 PAIR 버튼을  두 번 누르면 다음 곡을 재생할 수 있습니다.

AUX 입력(6) 사용하기

 •제공된 AUX 케이블을 사용자의 기기와 AUX IN에 연결 하십시오.

사용자 기기 충전하기 (7)

 •LANEY SOUND SYSTEMS F67의 USB포트를 이용하여 사용자의 기

            를 충전할 수 있습니다.

블루투스 스피커 충전하기

 •전원이 켜질 때에는 LED가 파란색으로 점등됩니다. 배터리가 소모되면 LED
             가 깜빡이기 시작하며 이는 장치를 곧 충전해야함을 의미하고 배터리가 거
             의 소모되면 LED의 깜빡임이 느려집니다. 12볼트 충전기로 충전을 하게 되   
             면 LED가 빨간색으로 점등됩니다.

 •제공된 충전기를 스피커 후면의 충전 단자(10)에 연결하십시오.

 • 전원 OFF 상태에서 충전하려면 전원 공급 장치를 연결 하십시오. LED가 강
   색으로 변경됩니다.

 • 사용 중 충전하려면 전원 스위치가 ON으로 설정되어 있는지 확인한 다음전 
   원 공급 장치를 연결 하십시오. LED가 깜빡이는 빨강색으로 표시가 됩니다.
              빨간색 불빛이 2초간으로 느리게 깜박이면 장치가 충전되지 않음을 의미합    
              니다. PSU를 연결하기 전에 장치가 켜져 있는지 확인하십시오.
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Manufacturer: Laney Electronics Ltd.
© 2020 Laney Electronics Ltd. May not be reproduced without prior written consent

In the interest of continued product develoment, Laney reserve the right to amend product specification without prior notice

F67-LIONHEART F67-SUPERGROUP

F67-LIONHEART/F67-SUPERGROUP
50Hz-20KHz
105 dB
160W Peak, 80W Continuous, 2x20W RMS
Stereo 3.5mm Aux In
Bass Reflex, Dual front porting
Bluetooth 4.1 A2DP 
Bass, Treble, Volume. Pair Button, On/Off toggle switch.
2x 3/4” Dome Tweeter
4” dual coil woofer
Wooden
F67- LIONHEART - Durable Blue vinyl finish with Lionheart 
Cream/Blue Front Fret 
F67-SUPERGROUP - Durable Black vinyl with Supergroup 
vintage front fret
Integrated carry strap handle
Comes with 12V/3A SMPS. Charges internal battery.  
PSU is ~100-240V  universal with separate mains lead
16 x 26.5 x 15.5 cm /6.3” x 10.4”x 6.1”
2.8Kg, 6.2 lbs
28 x 31.5 x 21.5 cm/11” x 12.4” x 8.5”. 0.019 M3
3.5Kg, 7.7 lbs

Model
Frequency response (-3)

Max SPL (1M) (Peak)
Power Rating

Input Connector
Cabient Type

Other
Controls

HF Driver
LF Driver

Enclosure   
Finish

Handle
Power supply

Unit dimensions (HWD)
Unit weight  

Carton dimensions (HWD)
Packed weight

SPECIFICATIONS
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   1 - PAIR BUTTON
   2 - PAIR LED
   3 - VOLUME CONTROL
   4 - BASS
   5 - TREBLE
   6 - AUX IN 
  7 - USB CHARGING SOCKET
   8 - POWER LED
   9 - POWER SWITCH 
                 10 - PSU SOCKET 

 

FEATURES 

F67-LIONHEART

F67-SUPERGROUP

9765431

2 8

10

9765431

2 8
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LIGANDO O APARELHO 

 •Gire o controle de volume (3) para o mínimo.

 •Acione a tecla liga /desliga (9).

 •Pressione a tecla PAIR (1) – siga as instruções detalhadas abaixo.

 •Encontre LANEY SOUND SYSTEMS em seu dispositivo e conecte.

 •Toque uma música em seu dispositivo e gradualmente aumente o volume.

PAREANDO 

 •Caso o indicador LED azul não se encontre aceso, nenhum dispositivo está conectado                    
                   ao  LANEY SOUND SYSTEMS F67. 

 •Para parear seu dispositivo, veja as instruções abaixo.

 •Pressione a tecla PAIR (1) por 1 segundo para ativar o modo de parear. 

 •O indicador Led azul pisca devagar. O modo de parear se desconecta depois de um  
                   minuto. 
  
                 •Em seu dispositivo, busque por LANEY SOUND SYSTEMS e conecte-se. O indicador Led muda 
                   para uma luz azul fixa ao estar conectado. 

                 •Nota, não é possível iniciar um novo pareamento enquanto um dispositivo já esteja 
                   conectado. Desconecte o primeiro, dispositivo e então tente outra vez.

                 •O  LANEY SOUND SYSTEMS F67 permite registrar vários dispositivos. Ao ter conectado antes,   
  não haverá necessidade de repetir o processo de pareamento. 
. 
                 •Ao tocar uma música enquanto outro dispositivo conectado esteja tocando, este 
                  último é esquecido e a nova música é reproduzida. O indicador Led azul pisca de     
                  maneira intermitente quando vários dispositivos estão conectados. 

                •Ao pressionar e segurar a tecla PAIR por 10 segundos, o  LANEY SOUND SYSTEMS F67 apaga o  
 registro de todos os dispositivos conectados nesse momento. 

 

OPERAÇÃO
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TOCANDO AS MÚSICAS

            •Quando seu dispositivo se encontra conectado, é possível pulsar rapidamente a tecla PAIR (1) 

 para tocar/pausar a música atual. O indicador Led pisca brevemente entre vermelho e azul. 

 •Ao estar escutando uma música, é possível clicar duas vezes na tecla PAIR, para pular para a 

 próxima faixa.

AUX IN (6)
 •Use o cabo AUX com conector de 1/8” fornecido para conectar seu dispositivo na entrada AUX 
                   IN.

CARREGANDO SEU DISPOSITIVO (7)

 •O LANEY SOUND SYSTEMS F67 pode ser usado como carregador de seu 

 dispositivo usando a porta USB.

CARREGANDO SEU SISTEMA DE SOM BLUETOOTH

 •Ao estar ligado, a luz se encontra acesa na cor azul. O indicador pisca quando a bateria 
 está perto do fim e indica que o aparelho deve ser recarregado.
 O indicador Led pisca cada vez mais devagar ao estar perto do esgotamento total.
  O indicador Led muda para a cor vermelha quando o aparelho está sendo carregado pela fonte 
 externa de 12V.

 •Conecte a fonte no conector de carga (10) localizado na traseira da unidade.

 •Para carregar a batería com o produto desligado, basta conectar o cabo da fonte de 
  alimentação, o LED indicador acende em vermelho constante.

 •Para carregar com o produto ligado, assegure-se que o seletor de liga/desliga se encontra 
 aceso na posição ON e só então conecte o cabo de força desde a fonte. O LED indicador acende
 em vermelho constante. Se o indicador piscar devagar por 2 segundos, significa que o aparelho
  não esta carregando. Tenha certeza de que a unidade esteja ligada antes de conectar o cabo 
 vindo da fonte.
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Manufacturer: Laney Electronics Ltd.
© 2020 Laney Electronics Ltd. May not be reproduced without prior written consent

In the interest of continued product develoment, Laney reserve the right to amend product specification without prior notice

F67-LIONHEART F67-SUPERGROUP

F67-LIONHEART - F67-SUPERGROUP
50Hz-20KHz
105 dB
160W Pico, 80W Contínuo, 2x20W RMS
Estéreo 3.5mm Entrada Auxiliar
Bass Reflex, rear ported
Conectividade Bluetooth 4.1 A2DP
Bajas, Altas, Volume. Tecla Pair, Chave On/Off.
2 Tweeters de 3/4” tipo Domo
Woofer de 4” com bobina dupla 
Madeira
F67- LIONHEART - Vinil Azul durável com grelha Lionheart 
Creme/Azul
F67-SUPERGROUP - Vinil Preto durável com grelha Supergroup 
vintage
Correia de transporte integrada 
12V/3A SMPS. Recarga da Bateria interna.
Fuente PSU es ~100-240V universal c/ cabo de força separado
16 x 26.5 x 15.5 cm /6.3” x 10.4”x 6.1”
2.8Kg, 6.2 lbs
28 x 31.5 x 21.5 cm/11” x 12.4” x 8.5”. 0.019 M3
3.5Kg, 7.7 lbs

Modelos  
Resposta de Frequência (-3)SPL 

Max (1M) (Peak) 
Potência

Conector de Entrada 
Tipo de Gabinete 

Outros
Controles

Alto-falante de Altas 
Alto-falante de Graves 

Gabinete
Acabamento

Transporte
Alimentação 

Dimensões (ALP) 
Peso Neto   

Dim. da embalagem (ALP) 
Peso Bruto com Embalagem 

ESPECIFICAÇÕES TÉCNICAS
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